

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 864-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/9/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/10/2022
 Final action:
 10/10/2022

Enactment date: 10/10/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 10/14/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

enacting new Section 571.92, relating to commercial motor or tour buses operating at Cleveland

Hopkins International Airport and Burke Lakefront Airport; fee.

**Sponsors:** Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: BURKE LAKEFRONT AIRPORT, CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, CODIFIED

ORDINANCES, FEES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 864-2022-Enact 571.92, motor tour buses, PC, 2. 864-2022 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/12/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,